## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Leo Kiessling	08/26/2008
Stanislaw Cichon	08/26/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prufrex-Elektro-Apparatebau, Inh. Helga Muller, geb. Dutschke	
Street Address:	Egerdorfer StraBe 36	
City:	Cadolzburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	90556	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12183092

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)575-2149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614/575-2100

Email: cwendland@ohiopatent.com

Correspondent Name: Frank H. Foster

Address Line 1: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.

Address Line 2: Kremblas, Foster, Phillips & Pollick

Address Line 4: Reynoldsburg, OHIO 43068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GOTZF 186

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank H. Foster, Reg. No. 24,560

Total Attachments: 2

500662032

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021607 FRAME: 0158

OF \$40.00 12

# PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Leo Kiessling (Assignor), a citizen of Germany, residing at Obere Bahnhofstraße 3, 90556 Cadolzburg, Germany and Stanislaw Cichon (Assignor), a citizen of Germany, residing at Werkstraße 32, 90765 Fürth, Germany:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Prüfrex-Elektro-Apparatebau, Inh. Helga Müller, geb. Dutschke (Assignee), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Egerdorfer Straße 36, 90556 Cadolzburg, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in

• the non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent, which is executed concurrently herewith and is entitled ELECTRICAL IGNITION METHOD FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES, filed on July 31, 2008 and given Serial No. 12/183,092 (GOTZF 186),

and in and to each said application and extensions thereof including all rights of priority arising therefrom and in and to all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries of the world and all international applications on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all countries of the world on said inventions; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions for the U.S., all other countries of the world and under all treaties; execute all rightful oaths, supplemental oaths, preliminary statements, assignments, powers of attorney, assurance of title and other papers for the U.S., all other countries and under all treaties, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable law and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the U.S., all other countries and under treaties;

Page 1 of 2

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Executed this <u>26</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2008

Lee Kiessling (LS)

Executed this day of Angula, 2008

Stanislaw Cichon

(LS)